
2021-2022 Cal Poly Pomona Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 11, 2022)

 
 

Overall Record: 13-10   Conf: 9-8   Home: 6-4   Away: 7-5   Neutral: 0-1
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
10 Shackelford, Phoenix 23-23 771 33.5 148-335 .442 43-136 .316 39-50 .780 36 86 122 5.3 40 0 79 54 3 47 378 16.4
32 Erikstrup, Dane 19-18 404 21.3 78-165 .473 26-64 .406 39-49 .796 41 57 98 5.2 60 5 17 20 12 13 221 11.6
03 Standley, BJ 18-14 515 28.6 57-156 .365 39-108 .361 15-18 .833 10 33 43 2.4 20 0 63 39 1 28 168 9.3
02 Mitchell, Christopher 22-11 486 22.1 69-198 .348 14-65 .215 43-59 .729 30 25 55 2.5 50 0 29 33 6 24 195 8.9
21 Henderson, Tavian 22-22 761 34.6 82-137 .599 2-9 .222 13-32 .406 36 132 168 7.6 35 0 76 48 12 26 179 8.1
24 Aubry-Thomas, Tay 22-4 341 15.5 51-94 .543 0-0 .000 28-64 .438 37 79 116 5.3 48 3 16 37 7 11 130 5.9
20 Nelson, Caleb 23-1 352 15.3 42-96 .438 19-50 .380 15-23 .652 25 47 72 3.1 46 2 13 19 6 10 118 5.1
01 Gayles Jr., Chris 21-0 259 12.3 35-66 .530 7-24 .292 9-16 .563 14 15 29 1.4 26 0 13 16 4 9 86 4.1
22 Winfield, Jaden 23-20 480 20.9 27-82 .329 4-24 .167 3-6 .500 21 43 64 2.8 39 1 20 28 3 18 61 2.7
05 Chavarin, William 12-2 102 8.5 7-21 .333 1-9 .111 7-7 1.000 2 6 8 0.7 9 0 5 5 1 4 22 1.8
13 Dottin, Brase 14-0 97 6.9 8-28 .286 6-20 .300 0-0 .000 2 3 5 0.4 8 0 4 5 0 3 22 1.6
11 Carpenter, Jordan 19-0 107 5.6 5-12 .417 0-0 .000 5-7 .714 2 12 14 0.7 19 1 3 7 0 4 15 0.8
Total 23 4675 203.3 609-1390 .438 161-509 .316 216-331 .653 291 574 865 37.6 400 12 338 326 55 197 1595 69.35
Opponents 4675 203.3 524-1282 .409 174-528 .330 266-393 .677 245 542 787 34.2 339 4 309 362 52 149 1488 64.70

Team Statistics CPP OPP
SCORING 1595 1488
    Points Per Game 69.3 64.7
    Scoring Margin 4.6 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 609-1390 524-1282
    Field Goal Pct .438 .409
3 POINT FG-ATT 161-509 174-528
    3PT FG Pct .316 .330
    3PT Made Per Game 7.0 7.6
FREE THROWS-ATT 216-331 266-393
    FT Pct .653 .677
    FT Made Per Game 9.4 11.6
REBOUNDS 865 787
    Rebounds Per Game 37.6 34.2
    Rebounds Margin 3.4 –
ASSISTS 338 309
    Assists Per Game 14.7 13.4
TURNOVERS 326 362
    Turnovers Per Game 14.2 15.7
    Turnovers Margin 1.5 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.0 0.9
STEALS 197 149
    Steals Per Game 8.6 6.5
BLOCKS 55 52
    Blocks Per Game 2.4 2.3
ATTENDANCE 1,430 1,857
    Dates/Avg Per Date 10-143 12-155
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 1-176

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Cal Poly Pomona 784 786 25 1595
Opponents 649 802 37 1488

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/12/21 SEATTLE PACIFIC W (OT) 75-71 100
11/13/21 AZUSA PACIFIC W 73-61 120
11/17/21 WESTCLIFF W 75-52 160
11/20/21 at Biola W 60-49 233

* 11/27/21 at Cal St. San B'dino L 62-83 150
* 12/02/21 STANISLAUS ST. W 66-54 165
* 12/04/21 CHICO ST. L 64-74 165
* 12/16/21 at Cal St. East Bay W 71-46 156
* 12/18/21 at Cal St. Dom. Hills L 73-80 0
* 01/13/22 at Sonoma St. L (OT) 85-91 25
* 01/15/22 at Humboldt St. W 87-67 303
* 01/20/22 CAL ST. SAN MARCOS L (OT) 52-62 120
* 01/27/22 CAL ST. DOM. HILLS L 59-68 100
* 01/29/22 CAL ST. EAST BAY L 53-57 150
* 02/03/22 at Chico St. W 71-67 482
* 02/05/22 at Stanislaus St. L 61-65 0
* 02/10/22 at Cal State LA W 78-60 1
* 02/17/22 CAL POLY HUMBOLDT W 87-49 150
* 02/19/22 SONOMA ST. W 77-63 200
* 02/24/22 at Cal St. Monterey Bay W 71-68 143
* 02/26/22 at San Fran. St. W 61-53 57

03/03/22 vs Cal St. San Marcos L 65-76 176
03/11/22 at Cal St. San B'dino L 69-72 307

* = Conference game



2021-2022 Cal Poly Pomona Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 11, 2022)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 9-8   Home: 3-4   Away: 6-4   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
10 Shackelford, Phoenix 17-17 569 33.5 108-244 .443 34-108 .315 31-40 .775 27 64 91 5.4 26 0 57 36 3 36 281 16.5
32 Erikstrup, Dane 14-13 305 21.8 61-125 .488 23-53 .434 34-44 .773 32 37 69 4.9 45 4 12 16 9 7 179 12.8
03 Standley, BJ 16-12 444 27.8 45-128 .352 32-91 .352 14-17 .824 9 32 41 2.6 15 0 59 32 1 25 136 8.5
21 Henderson, Tavian 16-16 554 34.6 61-103 .592 0-5 .000 9-25 .360 32 97 129 8.1 28 0 53 37 8 17 131 8.2
02 Mitchell, Christopher 16-7 332 20.8 45-140 .321 9-52 .173 27-38 .711 20 19 39 2.4 34 0 20 22 4 16 126 7.9
24 Aubry-Thomas, Tay 16-3 254 15.9 37-74 .500 0-0 .000 21-49 .429 32 65 97 6.1 32 3 14 24 6 7 95 5.9
20 Nelson, Caleb 17-1 264 15.5 33-73 .452 16-36 .444 9-15 .600 19 36 55 3.2 34 2 10 15 5 4 91 5.4
01 Gayles Jr., Chris 15-0 177 11.8 25-46 .543 7-18 .389 6-10 .600 9 10 19 1.3 17 0 7 9 3 8 63 4.2
05 Chavarin, William 10-2 89 8.9 7-20 .350 1-8 .125 7-7 1.000 2 6 8 0.8 7 0 4 4 1 2 22 2.2
22 Winfield, Jaden 17-14 315 18.5 13-48 .271 3-17 .176 1-2 .500 14 26 40 2.4 26 0 13 18 3 9 30 1.8
13 Dottin, Brase 10-0 50 5.0 4-15 .267 3-12 .250 0-0 .000 0 3 3 0.3 5 0 1 3 0 1 11 1.1
11 Carpenter, Jordan 15-0 97 6.5 5-12 .417 0-0 .000 3-5 .600 2 10 12 0.8 16 1 3 7 0 3 13 0.9
Total 17 3450 202.9 444-1028 .432 128-400 .320 162-252 .643 226 428 654 38.5 285 10 253 235 43 135 1178 69.29
Opponents 3450 202.9 390-955 .408 132-399 .331 195-274 .712 174 400 574 33.8 261 4 223 254 37 114 1107 65.12

Team Statistics CPP OPP
SCORING 1178 1107
    Points Per Game 69.3 65.1
    Scoring Margin 4.2 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 444-1028 390-955
    Field Goal Pct .432 .408
3 POINT FG-ATT 128-400 132-399
    3PT FG Pct .320 .331
    3PT Made Per Game 7.5 7.8
FREE THROWS-ATT 162-252 195-274
    FT Pct .643 .712
    FT Made Per Game 9.5 11.5
REBOUNDS 654 574
    Rebounds Per Game 38.5 33.8
    Rebounds Margin 4.7 –
ASSISTS 253 223
    Assists Per Game 14.9 13.1
TURNOVERS 235 254
    Turnovers Per Game 13.8 14.9
    Turnovers Margin 1.1 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.1 0.9
STEALS 135 114
    Steals Per Game 7.9 6.7
BLOCKS 43 37
    Blocks Per Game 2.5 2.2
ATTENDANCE 1,050 1,317
    Dates-Avg Per Date 7-150 10-132
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Cal Poly Pomona 565 598 15 1178
Opponents 476 600 31 1107

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/27/21 at  Cal St. San B'dino L 62-83 150
12/02/21 STANISLAUS ST. W 66-54 165
12/04/21 CHICO ST. L 64-74 165
12/16/21 at  Cal St. East Bay W 71-46 156
12/18/21 at  Cal St. Dom. Hills L 73-80 0
01/13/22 at  Sonoma St. L (OT) 85-91 25
01/15/22 at  Humboldt St. W 87-67 303
01/20/22 CAL ST. SAN MARCOS L (OT) 52-62 120
01/27/22 CAL ST. DOM. HILLS L 59-68 100
01/29/22 CAL ST. EAST BAY L 53-57 150
02/03/22 at  Chico St. W 71-67 482
02/05/22 at  Stanislaus St. L 61-65 0
02/10/22 at  Cal State LA W 78-60 1
02/17/22 CAL POLY HUMBOLDT W 87-49 150
02/19/22 SONOMA ST. W 77-63 200
02/24/22 at  Cal St. Monterey Bay W 71-68 143
02/26/22 at  San Fran. St. W 61-53 57


